



Commonwealth of Massachusetts  
**Town of Wrentham**  
Department of Public Works  
360 Taunton Street, P.O. Box 658  
Wrentham, MA 02093  
TEL: (508) 384-5477 FAX: (508) 384-5481

MICHAEL T. LAVIN, JR.  
Director of Public Works

DOUGLAS R. VALOVGIN  
Assistant Director  
of Public Works

**IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER**

Our water system violated a drinking water standard over the past year; this did not compromise water quality in any way. However as our customers you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation.

*We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During September 2015 the correct number of Tier 1 sites were not sampled for Lead and Copper. None of the samples taken in 2015 exceeded any limits; Lead 0.015 mg/l and Copper 1.3 mg/l.*

**What should I do?**

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

The table below lists the contaminant(s) we tested for during the last year, how often we are supposed to sample for Lead and Copper, how many samples we are supposed to take, how many samples we took, when samples should have been taken, and the date on which follow-up samples will be taken.

Contaminant	Required sampling frequency	Number of samples taken	When all samples should have been taken	When samples were or will be taken
Lead	every three years	20	September 2015	September 2016
Copper	every three years	20	September 2015	September 2016

**What happened? What is being done?**

Lead and Copper samples are being taken in September 2016

For more information, please contact Douglas R. Valovcin at 508-384-5477 Monday – Friday 7 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. or [dvalovcin@wrentham.ma.us](mailto:dvalovcin@wrentham.ma.us)

*Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses).*

This notice is being sent to you by Wrentham Water Division.  
PWS ID#: 4350000  
Date distributed: September 7, 2016